Tiffin (8-3,2-1 G-MAC) -vs- Northwood (3-10,0-4 G-MAC)
01/04/24 at Riepma Arena, Midland, MI

Date: 01/04/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 234 Tiffn a4l 54l o8
Site: Riepma Arena, Midland, MI Northwood 21 44 65
Tiffin 98
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Lopez,lan * 25 6-10 5-9 1-1 1-3 4 1 2 0 1 0 18
33 Jordan,Wesley & 24  7-12 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 17
02 Taylor,Morgan * 26 6-13 1-1 2-2 1-5 6 2 4 1 0 3 15
05 Swaby,Brandon & 22 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 1 9
11  Key,Carius * 21 3-6 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 0 3 3 0 0 8
34 Pleiman,Jacob 14 3-9 3-9 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
23  Muhammad,John 10 2-4 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 6
03  Pruitt,KJ 23 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 3 4 2 1 3 4
10 Gooden,D] 10 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
22  Brown,Rhaven 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 3-1 4 1 2 0 1 0 3
04  Stewart,Marcus 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
01 Deas,Eljae 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
20 Kottinger,Logan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-74 13-30 13-14 10-36 46 14 19 9 4 10 98
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-36 50.00% 5-12 41.67% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 18-38 47.37% 8-18 44.44% 10-10 100.00%
Total 36-74 48.6% 13-30 43.3% 13-14 92.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0
Northwood 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Albert,Collin * 31 7-18 1-6 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 2 15
04 Sanders,Anthony =3 34 5-10 1-3 1-4 2-10 12 0 0 2 0 0 12
12 Hodges,Jaylen * 30 2-9 0-2 3-3 0-6 6 0 3 6 0 1 7
02  Pruitt,Noah =3 29 3-7 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
44  Dunn,Ethan * 19 3-6 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 6
05 Jackson,Jordan 16 4-8 1-2 2-4 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 11
33 Lowe,Richard 11 2-6 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 5
00 Bargesser,Xavier 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 2 2
24 Young II,Will 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Steele II,Quinton 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-69 4-15 7-16 11-29 40 12 6 14 1 6 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32 28.13% 2-6 33.33% 1-4 25.00%
Second Half 18-37 48.65% 2-9 22.22% 6-12 50.00%
Total 27-69 39.1% 4-15 26.7% 7-16 43.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hodges,Jaylen,(1) Young
IT,will

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 40

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint) 19:45
== REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
19:16 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,ETHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by LOPEZ,IAN 19:16
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,IAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint) 19:06 2-0 V2
18:50 MISS 3PTR by ALBERT,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by KEY,CARIUS ==
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint) 18:43
== REBOUND DEF by DUNN,ETHAN
18:35 FOUL by DUNN,ETHAN
18:35 TURNOVER by DUNN,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint) 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
18:06 MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,IAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN(fastbreak) 17:59 50 V5
ASSIST by KEY,CARIUS --

17:36 TURNOVER by PRUITT,NOAH
STEAL by JORDAN,WESLEY 17:36
MISS 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERT,COLLIN
17:20 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by ALBERT,COLLIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint) 17:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JAYLEN
16:47 TURNOVER by SANDERS,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint) 16:33 7-2 V5
16:33 FOUL by PRUITT,NOAH
MISS FT by KEY,CARIUS 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
16:23 MISS 3PTR by HODGES,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,ETHAN
16:18 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,ETHAN
16:10 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN(fastbreak) 16:04 10-2 V8
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN --
16:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:01
15:50 MISS JUMPER by ALBERT,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint) 15:40 12-2 V10
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN --
15:23 12-5 V7 GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,NOAH
MISS JUMPER by SWABY,BRANDON(in the paint) 14:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,NOAH
14:38 12-7 V5 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HODGES,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by KEY,CARIUS 14:18
14:18 STEAL by ALBERT,COLLIN
14:12 12-9 V3 GOOD LAYUP by ALBERT,COLLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON 13:53 15-9 V 6
ASSIST by KEY,CARIUS ==
FOUL by TAYLOR,MORGAN 13:24
13:24 SUB OUT by PRUITT,NOAH
13:24 SUB OUT by DUNN,ETHAN

13:24 SUB IN by YOUNG II,WILL



SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS

SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ

SUB IN by BROWN,RHAVEN

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,K]
TURNOVER by PRUITT,KJ

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RHAVEN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RHAVEN

FOUL by PRUITT,KJ

SUB OUT by JORDAN,WESLEY
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,K]
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN
ASSIST by BROWN,RHAVEN

FOUL by LOPEZ,IAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,IAN
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN

FOUL by BROWN,RHAVEN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN

SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,K]
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RHAVEN

FOUL by SWABY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,K]

MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RHAVEN
MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB
SUB IN by JORDAN,WESLEY
TURNOVER by JORDAN,WESLEY

15-11

18-11

18-12

V4

V7

V6

SUB IN by LOWE,RICHARD

MISS JUMPER by LOWE,RICHARD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HODGES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOWE,RICHARD
MISS LAYUP by LOWE,RICHARD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOWE,RICHARD
GOOD LAYUP by LOWE,RICHARD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
MISS FT by SANDERS,ANTHONY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SANDERS,ANTHONY (fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HODGES,JAYLEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANDERS,ANTHONY
SUB IN by BARGESSER,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by ALBERT,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by ALBERT,COLLIN

MISS LAYUP by ALBERT,COLLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOWE,RICHARD

GOOD FT by LOWE,RICHARD

SUB OUT by HODGES,JAYLEN
SUB IN by PRUITT,NOAH

MISS FT by LOWE,RICHARD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LOWE,RICHARD(in the paint)

FOUL by YOUNG II,WILL

STEAL by ALBERT,COLLIN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRUITT,K]

SUB OUT by BROWN,RHAVEN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN

GOOD FT by JORDAN,WESLEY

STEAL by PRUITT,K]
TURNOVER by PRUITT,KJ

GOOD DUNK by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

STEAL by TAYLOR,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY
MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KEY,CARIUS
MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRUITT,K]
SUB IN by LOPEZ,IAN
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND DEF by KEY,CARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEY,CARIUS
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,WESLEY
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

20-12 V8
21-12 V9
21-14 V7
23-14 V9
25-14 V11
25-16 V9
27-16 V11
29-16 V13

MISS JUMPER by ALBERT,COLLIN

SUB OUT by LOWE,RICHARD
SUB IN by STEELE II,QUINTON

FOUL by STEELE II,QUINTON

TURNOVER by BARGESSER,XAVIER

STEAL by BARGESSER,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by ALBERT,COLLIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BARGESSER,XAVIER

SUB OUT by YOUNG II,WILL

SUB IN by SANDERS,ANTHONY

SUB IN by HODGES,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by HODGES,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by ALBERT,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALBERT,COLLIN

FOUL by STEELE II,QUINTON

SUB OUT by ALBERT,COLLIN
SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by STEELE II,QUINTON

MISS JUMPER by STEELE II,QUINTON

BLOCK by STEELE II,QUINTON
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by STEELE II,QUINTON(in the paint)
FOUL by STEELE II,QUINTON

SUB OUT by STEELE II,QUINTON

SUB IN by LOWE,RICHARD

TURNOVER by HODGES,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by LOWE,RICHARD
TURNOVER by SANDERS,ANTHONY



STEAL by TAYLOR,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SWABY,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

STEAL by JORDAN,WESLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS

SUB IN by BROWN,RHAVEN

GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SWABY,BRANDON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON
TURNOVER by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB IN by PRUITT,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MORGAN

ASSIST by PRUITT,KJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MORGAN

STEAL by TAYLOR,MORGAN

04:12

04:06
03:42
03:42
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:12
03:06
03:06
03:06
02:46
02:28
02:04

01:52

01:19
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:03
00:53
00:27
00:01
00:01

GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00

ASSIST by LOPEZ,IAN

31-16

32-16
33-16

33-18

35-18

38-18

40-18
40-21
42-21

44-21

V15

V 16
V17

V15

V17

Vv 20

V22
VvV 19
V21

V 23

TURNOVER by HODGES,JAYLEN
FOUL by LOWE,RICHARD

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HODGES,JAYLEN

SUB IN by ALBERT,COLLIN
SUB IN by YOUNG II,WILL

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,NOAH
ASSIST by LOWE,RICHARD

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG II,WILL

MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,NOAH

SUB OUT by LOWE,RICHARD

SUB IN by DUNN,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by ALBERT,COLLIN

TURNOVER by ALBERT,COLLIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood
20:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG II,WILL
20:00 SUB IN by HODGES,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by PRUITT,K] 20:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,RHAVEN 20:00
SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS 20:00
19:50 MISS 3PTR by ALBERT,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by KEY,CARIUS --
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN 19:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERT,COLLIN
19:23 44-23 V21 GOOD LAYUP by ALBERT,COLLIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MORGAN 18:58
18:34 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON --
18:23 FOUL by ALBERT,COLLIN

GOOD FT by JORDAN,WESLEY
GOOD FT by JORDAN,WESLEY

18:23 45-23 V22
18:23 46-23 V23



MISS LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SWABY,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,WESLEY
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEY,CARIUS
MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN

REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,IAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by SWABY,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS

SUB IN by PRUITT,K]

GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,WESLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by PRUITT,KJ
SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB IN by BROWN,RHAVEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RHAVEN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,WESLEY
REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,IAN
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN
ASSIST by PRUITT,KJ

BLOCK by PRUITT,KJ
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by JORDAN,WESLEY
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB
ASSIST by LOPEZ,IAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
SUB IN by KEY,CARIUS

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,K]
GOOD LAYUP by KEY,CARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KJ

17:33

17:03
17:00
16:35

16:22

16:13
16:05
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:57
15:38
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:26

15:05
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:28

14:23
14:06
14:06
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
13:57
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:37
13:32
13:23
13:16
13:16
13:04

13:02

46-25

46-27

48-27

50-27

52-27
52-29

52-31

52-32

55-32

58-32

60-32

V21

VvV 19

V21

V 23

V 25
V 23

V21

VvV 20

V 23

V 26

V 28

GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HODGES,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JAYLEN

GOOI? LAYUP by SANDERS,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HODGES,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by ALBERT,COLLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by ALBERT,COLLIN

TURNOVER by HODGES,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by PRUITT,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HODGES,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by ALBERT,COLLIN

SUB OUT by SANDERS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by DUNN,ETHAN

SUB IN by BARGESSER,XAVIER
SUB IN by LOWE,RICHARD

SUB OUT by ALBERT,COLLIN
SUB IN by YOUNG II,WILL

MISS JUMPER by LOWE,RICHARD(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PRUITT,NOAH
SUB IN by JACKSON,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by HODGES,JAYLEN



GOOD FT by LOPEZ,IAN(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,IAN
ASSIST by KEY,CARIUS

TURNOVER by KEY,CARIUS

TURNOVER by KEY,CARIUS

STEAL by PRUITT,KJ
MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,KI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KEY,CARIUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRUITT,KJ

SUB OUT by LOPEZ,IAN

SUB OUT by PLEIMAN,JACOB

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MORGAN

SUB IN by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,JOHN

GOOD FT by KEY,CARIUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KEY,CARIUS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SWABY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MORGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by BROWN,RHAVEN
REBOUND DEF by SWABY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by KEY,CARIUS

SUB IN by PRUITT,K]

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN((fastbreak)

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MORGAN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JOHN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,JOHN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MORGAN
SUB IN by GOODEN,DJ]

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,RHAVEN
ASSIST by SWABY,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,KJ(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SWABY,BRANDON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SWABY,BRANDON
SUB IN by PLEIMAN,JACOB

13:02
12:49
12:31
12:13
12:13
12:03
11:57
11:35
11:35
11:29
11:29
11:26
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:24
11:12
10:58

10:48

10:39
10:35
10:35
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:28
10:24
10:24
10:24
10:15
10:15
10:15
10:05

09:47
09:16
09:02
08:46
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43

61-32
64-32

64-35

64-37

65-37
66-37
66-39

67-39
68-39
70-39

71-39

74-39

74-41
76-41
76-43
78-43

V 29
V 32

V 29

Vv 27

V 28
V 29
Vv 27

V 28
V 29
V31

V 32

V 35

V 33
V 35
V 33
V 35

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDAN

STEAL by JACKSON,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by LOWE,RICHARD

GOOD LAYUP by LOWE,RICHARD(in the paint)

STEAL by BARGESSER,XAVIER
TURNOVER by HODGES,JAYLEN

FOUL by BARGESSER,XAVIER
SUB OUT by HODGES,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by LOWE,RICHARD

SUB IN by SANDERS,ANTHONY
SUB IN by ALBERT,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by ALBERT,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by YOUNG II,WILL

FOUL by BARGESSER,XAVIER

TURNOVER by ALBERT,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,ANTHONY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by YOUNG II,WILL
SUB IN by HODGES,JAYLEN



MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RHAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB

ASSIST by BROWN,RHAVEN

FOUL by GOODEN,DJ]
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,KJ
GOOD FT by GOODEN,DJ

SUB OUT by BROWN,RHAVEN

SUB IN by DEAS,ELIAE

GOOD FT by GOODEN,DJ

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by DEAS,ELJAE

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JOHN
TURNOVER by DEAS,ELJAE

GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JOHN

ASSIST by PRUITT,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,KJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by DEAS,ELJAE

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,DJ
BLOCK by MUHAMMAD,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,KI(in the paint)

FOUL by PRUITT,KJ]

MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,DJ

FOUL by PLEIMAN,JACOB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,DJ

MISS DUNK by MUHAMMAD,JOHN(in the paint)

STEAL by PRUITT,KJ
MISS 3PTR by GOODEN,DJ

78-45

81-45

81-47

81-48

82-48

83-48

83-50
86-50

86-52
88-52

88-53

88-56

88-58

V 33

V 36

V 34

V 33

V 34

V 35

V 33
V 36

V 34
V 36

V 35

V 32

V 30

GOOD LAYUP by BARGESSER,XAVIER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JORDAN

FOUL by BARGESSER,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by HODGES,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by ALBERT,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ANTHONY

STEAL by HODGES,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALBERT,COLLIN

SUB OUT by BARGESSER,XAVIER
SUB IN by DUNN,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,ETHAN

MISS FT by JACKSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by JACKSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALBERT,COLLIN

GOOD JUMPER by ALBERT,COLLIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ALBERT,COLLIN
SUB IN by PRUITT,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by DUNN,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by HODGES,JAYLEN



-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JAYLEN

02:58 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by DEAS,ELIAE =
MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB 02:50
= REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JAYLEN
02:31 TURNOVER by PRUITT,NOAH
STEAL by GOODEN,D]J 02:31
MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB 02:08
REBOUND OFF by GOODEN, D] =
GOOD LAYUP by GOODEN,DI(in the paint) 02:02 90-58 V 32
01:53 MISS 3PTR by HODGES,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,ETHAN
FOUL by DEAS,ELJAE 01:52
01:52 MISS FT by DUNN,ETHAN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:52 MISS FT by DUNN,ETHAN
= REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,ANTHONY
FOUL by MUHAMMAD,JOHN 01:45
01:45 MISS FT by SANDERS,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:45 90-59 V 31 GOOD FT by SANDERS,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by DEAS,ELJAE(in the paint) 01:32 92-59 V33
ASSIST by MUHAMMAD,JOHN -
FOUL by DEAS,ELJAE 01:22
01:22 92-60 V 32 GOOD FT by HODGES,JAYLEN
01:22 92-61 V 31 GOOD FT by HODGES,JAYLEN
01:22 SUB OUT by HODGES,JAYLEN
01:22 SUB IN by ALBERT,COLLIN
SUB OUT by PRUITT,KJ 01:22
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,JOHN 01:22
SUB IN by STEWART,MARCUS 01:22
SUB IN by KOTTINGER,LOGAN 01:22
GOOD 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB 01:09 95-61 V 34
ASSIST by KOTTINGER,LOGAN --
00:50 MISS LAYUP by ALBERT,COLLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEAS,ELIAE --
MISS 3PTR by PLEIMAN,JACOB 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JORDAN
00:32 95-63 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,MARCUS 00:19 98-63 V 35
ASSIST by GOODEN,D] --
00:04 98-65 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JORDAN(in the paint)



